

Item no 5.1

QUESTION NO 1

By Councillor Balfour for answer by the Convener of the Finance and Resources Committee at a meeting of the Council on 12 March 2015

Question (1) What consultants have been hired in the last 5 years?

Answer (1)

Question (2) What have each been employed to do?

Answer (2)

Question (3) What have each been paid?

Answer (3)

Question (4) Is there a measure of their success ie demonstrable evidence of successful outcomes?

Answer (4)